These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of

The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Prior to 2008 Kenya was one Territory. In 2008 The Salvation Army decided to split Kenya into 2 Territories :- Kenya East with it's headquarters in Nairobi and Kenya West

with it's headquarters in Kakamega.

Date Territory

Project Name / Location

2005 Kenya East Kibera

2005 Kenya East Joytown Primary School, Thika
2006 Joint Kenya Territorial Band

2006 Kenya West Lokitaung Secondary School

2006/7 Joint Kenya Drought Response

2006/7 Kenya West Irukose Primary School

2007 Kenya East Thika Variety Village

2007/8 Kenya East Joytown Secondary School

2007/8 Kenya East Kibera Compound

2009/10  Kenya East Kimiri

2009/10  Kenya East Various projects

Jul-05 Kenya East Drought Relief

Dec-98 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Dec-99 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Aug-00 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Aug-01 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Dec-01 Joint Kenya Drought Relief
Aug-02 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Aug-04 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Dec-04 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Mar-05 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Dec-05 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Mar-06 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Oct-06 Joint Kenya Territoria Band Instruments
Dec-06 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Apr-07 Joint Kenya Music Leaders Training Seminar
Dec-07 Joint Kenya Territorial Music School
Jun-08 Kenya East Music Leaders Training Seminar
Dec-08 Kenya East Territorial Music School
Mar-09 Kenya East Music Leaders Training Seminar
Nov-09 Kenya East Territorial Music School
Aug-10 Kenya East Music Leaders Training Seminar
Apr-11 Kenya East Gategi Primary School
Apr-11  Kenya East Mombasa Children's Home
Apr-11 Kenya East Joytown Primary School
Apr-11  Kenya East Thika School for the Blind

Amount of Grant

£23,000
£6,200
£10,500
£2,000
£2,021
£12,000
£200
£1,460
£2,000
£15,000
£3,000
£4,000
£2,500
£2,500
£2,750
£3,000
£2,000
£3,000
£2,800
£2,500
£3,000
£4,373
£1,005
£8,532
£5,000
£1,874
£2,000
£1,500
£2,966
£3,500
£3,000
£5,000
£5,000
£1,500
£20,000
£7,500

Social / Music
Social
Social
Music
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Music
Music
Music
Music
Social
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Music
Social
Social
Social
Social

Project Description
Building of 2 new classrooms
For Thika and Joytown
Supply of new instruments and tune books for newly formed Territorial Band
Building of new dormatories
Donation for drought response
New classrooms and staff room
Supply of glasses for opticians
Supply of beds, bedding and mosquito nets
Supply and erection of security fencing of the compound
Water supply project - water tank, borehole and water distribution network
Other social projects
Sent to THQ for various needs
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Used by THQ for various drought relief efforts
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Supplying instruments and tune books
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Refurbishment of the Special Needs Unit
Renovations and general maintenance
Major renovations of the Special Needs Unit
Instruments for both Primary and Secondary Schools



These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of
The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Prior to 2008 Kenya was one Territory. In 2008 The Salvation Army decided to split Kenya into 2 Territories :- Kenya East with it's headquarters in Nairobi and Kenya West
with it's headquarters in Kakamega.

Date

Territory

Project Name / Location

Amount of Grant

Social / Music

Project Description

May-11
May-11
May-11
May-11
May-11
May-11
Jun-11
Jun-11
Apr-12
Jul-12
Aug-12
Oct-12
Apr-13
Jun-13
Aug-13
Aug-13
Aug-13
Aug-13
Nov-13
Dec-13
Dec-13
Apr-14
May-14
Jul-14
Aug-14
Sep-14
Sep-14
Sep-14
Nov-14
Mar-15
Jul-15
Sep-15
Sep-15
Sep-15
Sep-15
Nov-15

Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya West
Kenya East
Kenya West
Kenya West
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya West
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya West
Kenya West
Kenya West
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya East
Kenya West
Kenya East

Joytown Primary School
Nairobi Girls Training Centre
Nairobi Girls Training Centre
Nairobi Girls Training Centre
Thika Farm Training Centre
Thika Variety Village

Thika Variety Village

Music Leaders Training Seminar
Territorial Bandmasters Seminar
Mathare North Corps

Kabete Children's Home
Mathare Kosovo School
Territorial Music School
Mathare N Corps

Kibera Nursery School

Joytown Primary School

Thika School for the Blind
Kenya West

Maiani Medical Centre
Territorial Music School
Territorial Music School

Maiani Medical Centre

Maiani Medical Centre

Various water projects

Music Leaders Training Seminar
Kithituni

Mathare Kosovo School

Njoro Special School

Territorial Music School
Officers Quarters

Shinoyi School

Kibera Nursery School

Kabete Children's Home
Mathare Kosovo School

Music Leaders Training Seminar
Kianimuthi Primary School

£2,500
£1,500
£500
£500
£600
£1,000
£3,000
£7,280
£7,080
£10,350
£600
£13,000
£4,500
£350
£1,500
£2,000
£5,000
£4,500
£10,000
£6,000
£6,000
£10,000
£4,000
£2,500
£5,000
£3,000
£500
£5,000
£9,000
£5,000
£4,000
£3,000
£1,600
£1,800
£9,000
£4,000

Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Music
Music
Social
Social
Social
Music
Social
Social
Social
Social
Music
Social
Music
Music
Social
Social
Social
Music
Social
Social
Social
Music
Social
Social
Social
Social
Social
Music
Social

Major renovations of the Special Needs Unit

Roof repairs

Supply of Knitting Machines

Equipment for Catering, Dressmaking courses

Farm equipment and tools

Supply of Knitting Machines

General refurbishment and general maintenance

Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Running of course for the Territory's Bandmasters

Start-up of Sports Ministry at the Corps, equipment and kit

Child sponsorship

Reconstruction of School, supply of teaching materials, chairs and other equipment
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Supply of Football kit

New Kitchen

New Playground and climbing frame

Braille Machines funding by Southampton Rotary Club through The Kenya Trust
Prizes/Music Project

Building Medical Clinic

Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Building Medical Clinic

Building Medical Clinic

Water Tanks at various locations

Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders

Contribution to general running costs
Supply of physical facilities, teaching and learning aids, teacher training and Development
Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School

Building latrine block for use of students at the school

Staines Primary pennies project

Contribution to general running costs

Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Building new classrooms
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Prior to 2008 Kenya was one Territory. In 2008 The Salvation Army decided to split Kenya into 2 Territories :- Kenya East with it's headquarters in Nairobi and Kenya West
with it's headquarters in Kakamega.

Date Territory Project Name / Location Amount of Grant Social / Music Project Description
Nov-15 Kenya West Solongo Poultry Project £1,000 Social Seed money to start up a poultry project
Nov-15 Kenya West Madagwa Water Project £2,400 Social Water borehole and piping system for Madagwa .........
Nov-15 Kenya West Joyland Primary School £1,300 Social Dormatory refurbishment and maintenance
Nov-15 Kenya West Officers Quarters Water Project £8,000 Social Providing water supplies to various Officers Quarters in the territory
Dec-15 Kenya West Territorial Music School £5,000 Music Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Feb-16 Kenya East Kianimuthi Primary School £4,000 Social Building new classrooms
Feb-16 Kenya East Officers Quarters £4,000 Social
May-16 Kenya West Music donation £500 Music Donation
May-16 Kenya West New Office Training College £1,200 Social Donation
Jun-16 Kenya West Officer' Music Clinic £1,500 Music Running of course for Corps Officers
Sep-16 Kenya West Territorial Music School £5,000 Music Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Sep-16 Kenya West Project ??? £2,000 Music
Oct-16 Kenya East Gatakari £11,000 Social Building new classrooms
Oct-16 Kenya West Officers Training College £250 Social Provision of Bibles and equipment
May-17 Kenya East Kibera Nursery School £3,000 Social New flooring / Classroom refurbishment
May-17 Kenya East Maiani Medical Centre £800 Social Provision of new motorcycle for paramedic to visit outlying communities
May-17 Kenya East Mathare Kosovo School £1,200 Social Contribution to general running costs
Sep-17 Kenya East Mathare Kosovo School £2,700 Social Contribution to general running costs
Sep-17 Kenya East Anti Human Traffiking Project £2,000 Social Donation/Safe House
Sep-17 Kenya East Njoro Primary School £450 Social Donation
Sep-17 Kenya West Ikobera Girls Secondary School £1,000 Social
Nov-17 Kenya East Territorial Music School £6,000 Music Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Feb-18 Kenya East Joytown SecondarySchool £6,500 Social Building a new classroom
Feb-18 Kenya East Mathare Kosovo School £500 Social
Feb-18 Kenya East Mombasa Children's Home £8,000 Social New toilet block and refubishment of the library
Aug-18 Kenya West William Booth School £7,500 Social Supply of new water tanks
Nov-18 Kenya East Thika Variety Village £1,300 Social New chairs and redecoration of girls dormitory
Mar-19 Kenya East Emurembe Primary School £2,950 Social Construction of 2 latrine blocks each of 4 cubicles for pupils
Mar-19 Kenya East Thika Variety Village £600 Social Improvements and maintenance of water supply system
Mar-19 Kenya East Thika Variety Village £1,550 Social Supply of fire extinguishers
Apr-19 Kenya West Jogoo Primary School £10,500 Social Supply of 288 lockers for students
Jun-19 Kenya East Instruments and Music £2,113 Music Shipment of instruments, music and clothes
Jul-19 Kenya East Variety Village £12,050 Social Supply of dinning room tables and chairs for pupils and refurbishment of dormitories and dining hall
Jul-19 Kenya East Kianimui Primary School £4,500 Social Refubish kitchen and dining hall
Jul-19 Kenya East Mount Kenya Primary School, Nyeri £4,500 Social Building a new latrine block

Sep-19 Kenya West Joyland Primary School £2,000 Social Refurbish swimming pool, borehole and purchase of industrial lawn mower
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Date Territory Project Name / Location Amount of Grant Social / Music Project Description

Sep-19 Kenya West Joyland Primary School £2,500 Social Purchase of 10 wheelchairs

Feb-20 Kenya East Thika Variety Village £1,000 Social Purchase of new power tools for woodworking shop funded by donation from Baldock Rotary Club
Feb-20 Kenya East Likoni School for the Blind £750 Social Purchase of Braille paper for use by both Primary and Secondary Schools

Feb-20 Kenya West Joyland Primary School £2,104 Social Complete the refurbish of borehole and provide funds for wheelchair repair and maintenance
Feb-20 Kenya West Joyland Primary School £1,250 Social Purchase of 5 more wheelchairs bringing total to 15 as requested by the school

Feb-20 Kenya West Kibos School for the Blind £750 Social Purchase of Braille paper for use by both Primary and Secondary Schools
Aug-20 Kenya West Instruments and Music £3,366 Music Repair and shipping costs for instruments
Dec-20 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £10,500 Social New build of Classroom block

Jan-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £2,500 Social New build of 6 cubicle pit latrine for girls with grant from St. James Place Charitable Foundation
Feb-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £3,000 Social Supply 80 desks/lockers for the new classroom block.

Apr-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £2,500 Social New build of 6 cubicle pit latrine for boys

Apr-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £3,000 Social Renovation to Early Childhood Development classroom

Apr-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £4,500 Social Drilling of borehole, pump, water tank and washing station

Jul-21 Kenya West Instruments and Music £2,467 Music Repair and shipping costs for instruments

Jul-21 Kenya East Instruments and Music £2,467 Music Repair and shipping costs for instruments
Aug-21 Kenya West Makhwabuye Primary School £2,000 Social Additional funds to complete drilling of borehole, pump, water tank and washing station

Grand Total £506,858
Total Grants made since 2005 = £506,858 Total Grants made since 2005 = £506,858

Kenya West Music,
£54,333 -37%
Kenya West Social,
£95,254 -63%

Kenya West, £149,587,
29%

Kenya East,
£297,916,59%

Kenya East Social,
£247,510, 83%

Kenya East Music,
£50,406, 17%

Pre 2008
Joint Kenya Music
£55,344, 93%

Joint Kenya Social
+ = £4,321,7% + =

Pre 2008
Joint Kenya, £59,355,
12%




