Project List

Registered Charity in England No. 1105495

These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Date	Territory	Project Name / Location	Amount of Grant	Social / Music	Project Description
2005	Kenya East	Ü	£23,000	Social	Building of 2 new classrooms
2005		Joytown Primary School, Thika	£6,200	Social	For Thika and Joytown
2006		Territorial Band	£10,500	Music	Supply of new instruments and tune books for newly formed Territorial Band
2006	•	Lokitaung Secondary School	£2,000	Social	Building of new dormatories
2006/7	•	Drought Response	£2,021	Social	Donation for drought response
2006/7		Irukose Primary School	£12,000	Social	New classrooms and staff room
2007		Thika Variety Village	£200	Social	Supply of glasses for opticians
2007/8	Kenya East	Joytown Secondary School	£1,460	Social	Supply of beds, bedding and mosquito nets
2007/8	Kenya East	Kibera Compound	£2,000	Social	Supply and erection of security fencing of the compound
2009/10	Kenya East	Kimiri	£15,000	Social	Water supply project - water tank, borehole and water distribution network
2009/10	Kenya East	Various projects	£3,000	Social	Other social projects
Jul-05	Kenya East	Drought Relief	£4,000	Social	Sent to THQ for various needs
Dec-98	Joint Kenya	Territorial Music School	£2,500	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Dec-99	Joint Kenya	Territorial Music School	£2,500	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Aug-00	Joint Kenya	Territorial Music School	£2,750	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Aug-01	Joint Kenya	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£3,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Dec-01	Joint Kenya	Drought Relief	£2,000	Social	Used by THQ for various drought relief efforts
Aug-02	Joint Kenya	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£3,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Aug-04	Joint Kenya	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£2,800	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Dec-04	•	Territorial Music School	£2,500	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Mar-05	Joint Kenya	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£3,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Dec-05	Joint Kenya	Territorial Music School	£4,373	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Mar-06	Joint Kenya	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£1,005	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Oct-06	•	Territoria Band Instruments	£8,532	Music	Supplying instruments and tune books
Dec-06	•	Territorial Music School	£5,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Apr-07	•	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£1,874	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Dec-07	•	Territorial Music School	£2,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Jun-08		Music Leaders Training Seminar	£1,500	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Dec-08		Territorial Music School	£2,966	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Mar-09		Music Leaders Training Seminar	£3,500	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Nov-09	•	Territorial Music School	£3,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Aug-10	•	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£5,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Apr-11		Gategi Primary School	£5,000	Social	Refurbishment of the Special Needs Unit
Apr-11	•	Mombasa Children's Home	£1,500	Social	Renovations and general maintenance
Apr-11	•	Joytown Primary School	£20,000	Social	Major renovations of the Special Needs Unit
Apr-11	Kenya East	Thika School for the Blind	£7,500	Social	Instruments for both Primary and Secondary Schools

Project List

Registered Charity in England No. 1105495

These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Date	Territory	Project Name / Location	Amount of Grant	Social / Music	Project Description
May-11	Kenya East	Joytown Primary School	£2,500	Social	Major renovations of the Special Needs Unit
May-11	Kenya East	Nairobi Girls Training Centre	£1,500	Social	Roof repairs
May-11	Kenya East	Nairobi Girls Training Centre	£500	Social	Supply of Knitting Machines
May-11	Kenya East	Nairobi Girls Training Centre	£500	Social	Equipment for Catering, Dressmaking courses
May-11	Kenya East	Thika Farm Training Centre	£600	Social	Farm equipment and tools
May-11	Kenya East	Thika Variety Village	£1,000	Social	Supply of Knitting Machines
Jun-11	Kenya East	Thika Variety Village	£3,000	Social	General refurbishment and general maintenance
Jun-11	Kenya East	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£7,280	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Apr-12	Kenya East	Territorial Bandmasters Seminar	£7,080	Music	Running of course for the Territory's Bandmasters
Jul-12	Kenya East	Mathare North Corps	£10,350	Social	Start-up of Sports Ministry at the Corps, equipment and kit
Aug-12	Kenya East	Kabete Children's Home	£600	Social	Child sponsorship
Oct-12	Kenya East	Mathare Kosovo School	£13,000	Social	Reconstruction of School, supply of teaching materials, chairs and other equipment
Apr-13	Kenya East	Territorial Music School	£4,500	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Jun-13	Kenya East	Mathare N Corps	£350	Social	Supply of Football kit
Aug-13	Kenya East	Kibera Nursery School	£1,500	Social	New Kitchen
Aug-13	Kenya East	Joytown Primary School	£2,000	Social	New Playground and climbing frame
Aug-13	Kenya East	Thika School for the Blind	£5,000	Social	Braille Machines funding by Southampton Rotary Club through The Kenya Trust
Aug-13	Kenya West	Kenya West	£4,500	Music	Prizes/Music Project
Nov-13	Kenya East	Maiani Medical Centre	£10,000	Social	Building Medical Clinic
Dec-13	Kenya West	Territorial Music School	£6,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Dec-13	Kenya West	Territorial Music School	£6,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Apr-14	Kenya East	Maiani Medical Centre	£10,000	Social	Building Medical Clinic
May-14	Kenya East	Maiani Medical Centre	£4,000	Social	Building Medical Clinic
Jul-14	Kenya West	Various water projects	£2,500	Social	Water Tanks at various locations
Aug-14	Kenya East	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£5,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Sep-14	Kenya East	Kithituni	£3,000	Social	
Sep-14	Kenya East	Mathare Kosovo School	£500	Social	Contribution to general running costs
Sep-14		Njoro Special School	£5,000	Social	Supply of physical facilities, teaching and learning aids, teacher training and Development
Nov-14	Kenya West	Territorial Music School	£9,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Mar-15	Kenya West	Officers Quarters	£5,000	Social	
Jul-15	Kenya West	Shinoyi School	£4,000	Social	
Sep-15	Kenya East	Kibera Nursery School	£3,000	Social	Building latrine block for use of students at the school
Sep-15		Kabete Children's Home	£1,600	Social	Staines Primary pennies project
Sep-15	Kenya East	Mathare Kosovo School	£1,800	Social	Contribution to general running costs
Sep-15	Kenya West	Music Leaders Training Seminar	£9,000	Music	Developing and leading the training seminar for Kenya East Music Leaders
Nov-15	Kenya East	Kianimuthi Primary School	£4,000	Social	Building new classrooms

Project List

Registered Charity in England No. 1105495

These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Date	Territory	Project Name / Location	Amount of Grant	Social / Music	Project Description
Nov-15	Kenya West	Solongo Poultry Project	£1,000	Social	Seed money to start up a poultry project
Nov-15	Kenya West	Madagwa Water Project	£2,400	Social	Water borehole and piping system for Madagwa
Nov-15	Kenya West	Joyland Primary School	£1,300	Social	Dormatory refurbishment and maintenance
Nov-15	Kenya West	Officers Quarters Water Project	£8,000	Social	Providing water supplies to various Officers Quarters in the territory
Dec-15	Kenya West	Territorial Music School	£5,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Feb-16	Kenya East	Kianimuthi Primary School	£4,000	Social	Building new classrooms
Feb-16	Kenya East	Officers Quarters	£4,000	Social	
May-16	Kenya West	Music donation	£500	Music	Donation
May-16	Kenya West	New Office Training College	£1,200	Social	Donation
Jun-16	Kenya West	Officer' Music Clinic	£1,500	Music	Running of course for Corps Officers
		Territorial Music School	£5,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Sep-16	Kenya West	Project ???	£2,000	Music	
Oct-16	Kenya East	Gatakari	£11,000	Social	Building new classrooms
Oct-16		Officers Training College	£250	Social	Provision of Bibles and equipment
May-17	•	Kibera Nursery School	£3,000	Social	New flooring / Classroom refurbishment
May-17		Maiani Medical Centre	£800	Social	Provision of new motorcycle for paramedic to visit outlying communities
May-17	•	Mathare Kosovo School	£1,200	Social	Contribution to general running costs
Sep-17	•	Mathare Kosovo School	£2,700	Social	Contribution to general running costs
Sep-17	•	Anti Human Traffiking Project	£2,000	Social	Donation/Safe House
Sep-17	-	Njoro Primary School	£450	Social	Donation
-		Ikobera Girls Secondary School	£1,000	Social	
Nov-17	•	Territorial Music School	£6,000	Music	Sponsorship, and participation in running the Territorial Music School
Feb-18		Joytown SecondarySchool	£6,500	Social	Building a new classroom
Feb-18		Mathare Kosovo School	£500	Social	
Feb-18		Mombasa Children's Home	£8,000	Social	New toilet block and refubishment of the library
Aug-18	•	William Booth School	£7,500	Social	Supply of new water tanks
Nov-18	•	Thika Variety Village	£1,300	Social	New chairs and redecoration of girls dormitory
Mar-19	•	Emurembe Primary School	£2,950	Social	Construction of 2 latrine blocks each of 4 cubicles for pupils
Mar-19		Thika Variety Village	£600	Social	Improvements and maintenance of water supply system
Mar-19		Thika Variety Village	£1,550	Social	Supply of fire extinguishers
Apr-19		Jogoo Primary School	£10,500	Social	Supply of 288 lockers for students
Jun-19	•	Instruments and Music	£2,113	Music	Shipment of instruments, music and clothes
Jul-19		Variety Village	£12,050	Social	Supply of dinning room tables and chairs for pupils and refurbishment of dormitories and dining hall
Jul-19	•	Kianimui Primary School	£4,500	Social	Refubish kitchen and dining hall
Jul-19	•	Mount Kenya Primary School, Nyeri	£4,500	Social	Building a new latrine block
Sep-19	Kenya West	Joyland Primary School	£2,000	Social	Refurbish swimming pool, borehole and purchase of industrial lawn mower

These are the projects supported by The Kenya Trust. This list, while quite comprehensive, does not tell the full story of The Kenya Trusts involvement in supporting the work of The Salvation Army in Kenya.

Date	Territory	Project Name / Location	Amount of Grant	Social / Music	Project Description
Sep-19	Kenya West	Joyland Primary School	£2,500	Social	Purchase of 10 wheelchairs
Feb-20	Kenya East	Thika Variety Village	£1,000	Social	Purchase of new power tools for woodworking shop funded by donation from Baldock Rotary Club
Feb-20	Kenya East	Likoni School for the Blind	£750	Social	Purchase of Braille paper for use by both Primary and Secondary Schools
Feb-20	Kenya West	Joyland Primary School	£2,104	Social	Complete the refurbish of borehole and provide funds for wheelchair repair and maintenance
Feb-20	Kenya West	Joyland Primary School	£1,250	Social	Purchase of 5 more wheelchairs bringing total to 15 as requested by the school
Feb-20	Kenya West	Kibos School for the Blind	£750	Social	Purchase of Braille paper for use by both Primary and Secondary Schools
Aug-20	Kenya West	Instruments and Music	£3,366	Music	Repair and shipping costs for instruments
Dec-20	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£10,500	Social	New build of Classroom block
Jan-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£2,500	Social	New build of 6 cubicle pit latrine for girls with grant from St. James Place Charitable Foundation
Feb-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£3,000	Social	Supply 80 desks/lockers for the new classroom block.
Apr-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£2,500	Social	New build of 6 cubicle pit latrine for boys
Apr-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£3,000	Social	Renovation to Early Childhood Development classroom
Apr-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£4,500	Social	Drilling of borehole, pump, water tank and washing station
Jul-21	Kenya West	Instruments and Music	£2,467	Music	Repair and shipping costs for instruments
Jul-21	Kenya East	Instruments and Music	£2,467	Music	Repair and shipping costs for instruments
Aug-21	Kenya West	Makhwabuye Primary School	£2,000	Social	Additional funds to complete drilling of borehole, pump, water tank and washing station
		Grand Total	£506,858		



